

(A UNIT OF AUM SATYA SUNDAR EDUCATIONAL TRUST) Affiliated to CBSE, Affiliation No.1530132, website :<u>www.sankalpschool.in</u> <u>Contact</u> Mob- 9439129193 Mob- 7077724630

FEE STRUCTURE: VI - X SESSION 2025-26

Admission Fees{Class VI – X} (Non- Refundable)		RS.20,000/-		To be paid at the time of admission only			
<u>Boarders</u>							
Class Total Fee		Fees	1 st Instalment (Before new session / At the time of Admission)		2 nd instalme (On or Befo 01st Aug 202	re	3 rd Instalment (On or Before 01st December 2025)
VI, VII	1,47,000		57,000		45,000		45,000
VIII, IX	1,68,000		62,000		53,000		53000
X	1,80,000		72,0	00	54,000		54,000

* 5% concession on onetime payment of full fees.

* Rs.5,000/- Imprest (pocket money) to be deposited separately.

* Caution Deposit Rs.2,000/-(Refundable)

Fee Includes

- Academic Fee- Foundation, Tuition, Remedial classes
- Day boarding- Breakfast, lunch, snacks
- Sports fee
- School examination fee
- Lab and library fee, Cultural fee
- Career counseling (for Grades 9 10)
- Clubs and wings Literary club, Eco club, etc
- School bag, Id card, School dairy
- Local field trips/local exposure visits
- Online Co-curricular activities
- School Cinema
- Health check-up & Health Care

Fees Does Not Include

- Olympiad/NTSE/Any external entrance exams
 Board examination fee (Grade 10), Registration
- fee (Grade 9)
- Participation fee to attend any district/state/national/international level competitions
- Outstation field trip expenses
- Optional activities Model United Nations (MUN) workshop
- Science Olympiad Foundation
- NCC, Scout & Guide
- Emotional Well-being activities- Mandala Art Sessions, Mindfullness, Million Dollar Habits
- > Co-scholastic activities School radio, Dance Music, Art, Skating, Martial arts, etc.

Additional Facilities for Boarding Students

- 1. **Supervised Study**: Evening supervised study sessions with guidance.
- 2. **Extra Classes**: Every day Evening classes and Guided classes on Sundays and Holidays
 - 3. Weekly Assessment: Sunday exams and tracking of progress.
 - 4. **Doubt Clearing**: Special sessions on Sundays and holidays with subject teachers.
 - 5. **Meals**: Nutritious, delicious and choice food on Sundays and holidays.
 - 6. Health & Fitness: Yoga and physical exercise every day.
 - 7. **Snacks**: Healthy detox drinks- Neem water, Bournvita with biscuits on Sundays.
 - 8. **Recreation**: Games and sports every day.
 - 9. **Comfortable Stay**: Mattress, pillow, bed sheet, and pillow cover provided.
 - 10. Laundry: Weekly washing and ironing of uniforms and other clothes.
 - 11. **Festive Feasts**: Special meals during festivals.

Note:-

- I. All uniforms, shoes, belt, etc are available at Ganjam Galaxy, behind Berhampur stadium, near Trekker stand.
- II. Mode of payment: Cash/Online / Debit or Credit Card/ Swipe.
- III. Late fee of Rs.20/- per day after due date up to 10 days & Rs.50/- per day after 10 days.
- IV. A student promoted to next class has to pay the 1stinstalment before attending the new session as per fee payment schedule.
- V. The Management reserves the right to increase the fees, during the session if situation warrants.

